OP \$40,00 77805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
ThinkCash, Inc.		03/18/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TC Loan Service, LLC
Street Address:	4150 International Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77805156	THINKCASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)989-1663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nag@cpdb.com

Correspondent Name: Nate A. Garhart

Address Line 1: One Ferry Building

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11936-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nate A. Garhart
Signature:	/nate a. garhart/
Date:	03/19/2010 TRADEMARK
	TRADEMARK

900157598 REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0950

Total Attachments: 2 source=THINKCASH#page1.tif source=THINKCASH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0951

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark application listed on Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Intellectual Property to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Intellectual Property and further patent registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all goodwill in the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of the Intellectual Property.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
THINKCASH, INC.	TC LOAN SERVICE, LLC
Ву	Ву
Name Kennih E Res	Name Kenth & Res
Title CEO	Title CEO

11936.001.1383594v1

SCHEDULE A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

MARK	COUNTRY	GOODS	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Th gnkCash	United States	Financial services, namely, providing short term installment loans via the internet	77 805,156	08/14/09

11936.001.1383594v1

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0953